

Imagine our students going to colleges and universities all over the world! Envision our generation of youth obtaining their Bachelors', Masters' and even Doctorates degrees in life changing fields of study! Imagine children who are without limits and starting businesses that build communities and reinvest into tomorrow! If you can see it, then you can have it! This is what the **Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation** is all about!

The Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation was founded in 1992 in memory of Arthur J. Turner Jr., who died from Osteogenic Sarcoma, the most common type of malignant bone cancer affecting 400 children under age 20 every year in the US. After Arthur's passing, his family established the Foundation to provide a one-time monetary award to underprivileged, low income graduating high school students whose desire is to further embark on their educational endeavors.

Hosting annual events to benefit youth, the Foundation has become a staple in the community. Each year, we host four events that reach over 400 people: Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation Run/Walk, Spelling Bee, Essay Contest and College 101 workshop. "Mrs. Turner I just wanted to say thanks again :) and to let you know that school has been going really, really well. It has been a lot of hard work but fun at the same time. But it all paid off because I was able to get a 3.55 GPA my first semester."

> ~2009 scholarship recipient

Your organization's financial support is greatly needed and appreciated. Please decide to become a sponsor, contributing to the vision and mission of the Foundation. Enclosed, you will find four levels of sponsorship to choose from. Each level provides opportunities for your company to support the foundation while promoting your agency to a minimum of 300 Run/Walk participants and to the countless people who will see your logo on the Run/Walk souvenir T-Shirt.

Thank you in advance for your generous financial support. Should you have any questions, please contact me at 302-376-1704 or at <u>ajtjscholarship@gmail.com</u>.

Sincere Regards,

Arthur J. Turner, Sr., Chairman The Arthur J. Turner, Jr. Scholarship Foundation

Sponsorship Levels and Benefits

Bronze-\$300

Company name and logo to be advertised on the Foundation's website for one year

Company name and logo placed on race T-shirts

Silver- \$600

Vendor table at annual 5K Walk/Race

Company name and logo to be advertised on the Foundation's website for one year

Company name and logo placed on race T-shirts

Gold-\$1,000

Five (5) race registrations and T-shirts

Vendor table at annual 5K Walk/Race

Company name and logo to be advertised on the Foundation's website for one year

Company name and logo placed on race T-shirts

Platinum-\$2,000

Company name and logo prominently placed on Foundation's promotional brochures

Ten (10) race registrations and T-shirts and group photo

Company name and logo to be advertised on the Foundation's website for one year

Vendor table at annual 5K Walk/Race

Company name and logo placed on race T-shirts

AJTSF SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

This agreement between the Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation (hereinafter, "AJTSF") and ______ (hereinafter, "Sponsor") is for tax year 2011.

Sponsorship of the foundation and/or events does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of events or fund allocations, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of scholarship awards or scholarship recipients. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The Sponsor and the AJTSF are independent contractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

The Sponsor shall have the right to use the following term in advertisements, posters, brochures, newsletters, etc.: "Sponsor of the Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation". Sponsorship does NOT give the Sponsor the right to use the word "official" in connection with its sponsorship. Any reference to the sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the sponsorship is with the AJTSF for tax year 2011 only.

For the consideration previously detailed, the Sponsor contributes/donates <u>to the Arthur J. Turner Jr. Scholarship Foundation (AJTSF)</u>, understanding that its donation/contribution is to further the vision and mission of the AJTJSF.

Sponsorship Level: (PLEA Bronze- \$300	ASE CIRCLE) Silver \$600	Gold- \$1,000	Platinum- \$2,000
Accepted and agreed to:			
By Sponsor Representative Si	gnature	Title	
Printed or Typed Name		Date	

Mail the Sponsorship Agreement and check or money order made payable to AJTJSF to:

AJTJSF PO Box 814 Bear, DE 19701